By: Thomas Engellenner
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19" Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.;
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.;
SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC; and
SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, LLC;
Petitioner

V.

REMBRANDT WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, LP
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2014-00518
Patent 8,023,580

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY
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Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,023,580. The individual signing below has the

authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner.

Thomas Engellenner, Reg. No. 28,711
Pepper Hamilton LLP

125 High Street

19" Floor, High Street Tower

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 204-5100 (telephone)

(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
engellennert@pepperlaw.com

Reza Mollaaghababa, Reg. No. 43,810
Pepper Hamilton LLP

125 High Street

19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110

(617) 204-5100 (telephone)

(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
mollaaghababar@pepperlaw.com

George S. Haight, IV, Reg. No. 54,146
Pepper Hamilton LLP

125 High Street

19th Floor, High Street Tower

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 204-5100 (telephone)

(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
haightg@pepperlaw.com

Lana Gladstein, Reg. No. 48,502
Pepper Hamilton LLP

125 High Street

19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110

(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
gladsteinl@pepperlaw.com

Name: Derek Wood Telephone: _610-822-0100
Title: Secretary of the general partner, Rembrandt Virginia Management. LLC
Company: Rembrandt Wireless Technologies, LP

Signature: 044/{ (’\/ Wﬁé’(

s zoy

Date:
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IPR2014-00518
Patent 8,023,580

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 5, 2014, a true and accurate copy of this paper,
PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY, was served on the following counsel for
Petitioner via email:

Jeffrey A. Miller
millerj@dicksteinshapiro.com
Dickstein Shapiro LLP

1841 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Tel: (650) 690-9500

Fax: (650) 690-9501

Daniel G. Cardy (via e-mail only)
cardyd@dicksteinshapiro.com
Dickstein Shapiro LLP

1825 Eye St. NW

Washington DC 20006-5403

Tel: (202) 420-2200

Fax: (202) 420-2201

Samsung.Rembrandt@dicksteinshapiro.com (via e-mail only)

Dated: _November 5, 2014 By: _ /Thomas Engellenner/
Thomas Engellenner, Reg. No. 28,711
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19" Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
Attorney for Patent Owner
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